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McCain has worst poll numbers in the country

PPP's newest Arizona poll finds that John McCain is unpopular with Republicans,
Democrats, and independents alike and has now become the least popular Senator in the
country. Only 30% of Arizonans approve of the job McCain is doing to 54% who
disapprove. There isn't much variability in his numbers by party- he's at 35/55 with
Republicans, 29/53 with Democrats, and 25/55 with independents.

McCain trails in hypothetical general election match ups with both 2012 nominee
Richard Carmona (41/35) and former Congresswoman Gabby Giffords (42/35). He
would lead though in a match up with former Governor Janet Napolitano, 44/36. This has
the potential to be an interesting one in 2016.

“The low opinion both Republicans and Democrats have of John McCain now means he
could be vulnerable in both the primary and the general election next time around,” said
Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “George McGovern lost his Senate
seat 8 years after losing his Presidential bid and McCain could suffer a similar fate.”

PPP finds that Arizona’s controversial immigration law, SB 1070, is still narrowly
popular among voters. 44% still support the bill, compared to 36% who oppose. Support
is split along both racial and party lines. Hispanics oppose the bill (28/48) as well as
Democrats (20/62), whereas whites (48/32) and Republicans (64/14) support it heavily.
Arizona sheriff Joe Arpaio, advocate of tougher immigration laws, has similar support to
SB 1070. 48% of voters have a favorable opinion, to 43% with an unfavorable opinion.

As with every other state, Arizona voters would overwhelmingly prefer to legalize
medical marijuana. 67% say it should be legal, and only 26% still want it to be illegal.
Medical marijuana has a majority of support from Democrats (92/5) and Independents
(67/22), and a plurality of support from Republicans (47/44). At least for now, legalizing
marijuana represents a place where almost all groups can agree. Arizonans are more split
on whether marijuana should be allowed for recreational use. 46% think it should be
allowed, while 48% think it should not be.

PPP surveyed 870 Arizona voters, including 403 Republican primary voters, from February 28"
to March 2nd. The margin of error for the overall survey is +/- 3.3% and for the Republican
primary component it’s +/-4.9%. 80% of interviews for the poll were conducted over the phone
with 20% interviewed over the internet to reach respondents who don’t have landline telephones.

188

alling.cc




Q1

Q2

Q3

Q4

Q5

Q6

February 28-March 2, 2014

Survey of 870 Arizona voters

] | Public Policy
Polling

Arizona Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator John
McCain’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 30%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 54%
NOLSUIE ... 16%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Richard Carmona?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 24%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 23%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 52%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Gabrielle Giffords?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 51%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 28%
NOE SUIME e, 21%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Janet Napolitano?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 36%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 52%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 12%

If the candidates for Senate in 2016 were
Republican John McCain and Democrat
Richard Carmona, who would you vote for?

JONN MCCAIN ...t 35%
RIChard CarmOna.........oveeveeeeeeeeeeesssseeens 41%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 24%

If the candidates for Senate in 2016 were
Republican John McCain and Democrat
Gabrielle Giffords, who would you vote for?

JOhN MCCaiN......cooeeeiiiiiiiiceeeeeeeece e, 35%
Gabrielle Giffords...........coouvveeeieiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeen, 42%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 23%
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If the candidates for Senate in 2016 were
Republican John McCain and Democrat Janet
Napolitano, who would you vote for?

Q7

JONN MCCAIN ...t 44%
Janet Napolitano............ccccvvvvvieeiiiiciiiiiee e 36%
NOE SUIE .ottt 19%

Q8 Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Jeff
Flake’s job performance?

APPIOVE .. 27%
DISAPPIOVE. ...ceeeie it 47%
NOE SUIE ... 25%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

Q9

Hillary Clinton.........ccveeiiiiiiiiecc e 44%
JED BUSN ..., 45%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 10%

Q10 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Chris
Christie, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 44%
ChIS CRISHE .. eveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 41%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 15%

Q11 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Mike
Huckabee, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiiiee e, 47%
Mike Huckabee..........ccoooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeees 41%
NOE SUME c.vveeee e, 12%
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Q12 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Rand
Paul, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 46%
Rand Paul............ooovvvieiiiiiiiceeee e 43%
NOE SUME .., 11%

Q13 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jan
Brewer, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiie e 46%
JaAN BreWEN ... oo 39%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 15%

Q14 Would you support or oppose raising the
minimum wage to $10 an hour?

SUPPOIT .ot 53%
OPPOSE ..eviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeieeeeeeee e 37%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 9%

Q15 Looking back, do you support or oppose
Senate Bill 1070, the immigration law passed in
Arizona in 2010?

SUPPOIT ettt 44%
OPPOSE ..eiiiiieieiiieieeeeeeeeeeeee ettt e e eeeeeeeees 36%
NOE SUIE ... 21%

Q16 Do you think marijuana should be legally
allowed for medical purposes with the approval
of a doctor, or not?

ThinK it SNOUIA D& ..o, 67%
Think it ShOUId NOt BE...v.vveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerrren, 26%
NOL SUIE .. 7%

Q17 Do you think marijuana should be legally
allowed for recreational use, that stores should
be allowed to sell it, and that its sales should
be taxed and regulated similarly to alcohol, or

not?
Think it Should De...........oveeveeveeeeeeeee e 46%
Think it Should NOt Be............oveveeeereereerenn 48%
I [0 ST = 6%
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Q18 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Joe Arpaio?

Favorable......ccoooooivveeiieiee 48%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 43%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeee e, 10%

Q19 Do you consider yourself to be an Arizona or
Arizona State fan?

ATIZONA.....coiiiiee e 31%
ATZONA St. oo 34%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 35%

Q20 (Q20-21 asked only of Arizona fans) Do you
approve or disapprove of basketball coach
Sean Miller’s job performance?

APPIOVE .. 52%
DISAPPIOVE. ...eeieii e 2%
NOE SUIE ... 45%

Q21 Do you approve or disapprove of football coach
Rich Rodriguez’ job performance?

APPIOVE .o 48%
DISAPPIOVE. ... e eeere e 5%
NOE SUIE ..o 48%

Q22 (Q22-23 asked only of Arizona State fans) Do
you approve or disapprove of basketball coach
Herb Sendek’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 33%
DiSAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 7%
NOLSUIE ... 60%

Q23 Do you approve or disapprove of football coach
Todd Graham'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 44%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......eviieiiiiee et 3%
NOE SUIE ... 52%
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Q24 Is your favorite Major League Baseball team
the Atlanta Braves, Boston Red Sox, Chicago
Cubs, Colorado Rockies, Kansas City Royals,
New York Yankees, Oakland Athletics, St.
Louis Cardinals, or some other team?

DIamMONADACKS ..........ceevererereereereereseeeree e, 50%
REA SOX...voveeeeeeeeeeeseeseeseesssess oo 4%
ROCKIES .....oocvoveveceeee e, 7%
CUBS .. 3%
ANGEIS ..ot 1%
DOAGENS ...ttt 2%
YANKEES ..o 5%
PAAIES .....ceoeceeeeeeeeee e 1%
GIANTS .o 2%
Some other team / Don't have a favorite......... 25%

Q25 (Asked only of Diamondbacks fans:) What do
you think the outcome of the 2014 season will
be for the Diamondbacks? Do you think they
will win the World Series, win the National
League but not the World Series, make the
playoffs but not win the National League, or not
make the playoffs at all?

Win the World Series..........cccceviiieiiiiiiinnen. 23%
Win the NL but not the World Series............... 19%
Make the playoffs but won't win the NL........... 39%
Won't make the playoffs...........ccccceiiiiiiinnenn. 7%
NOLSUIE ... 12%

Q26 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODAMA........voveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeessssnens 41%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiieiiiiiieeecc e 50%
Someone else/Don't remember ..............o...... 9%
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Q27 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 10%
Somewhat liberal .........cccocoveriiiiii e 18%
MOEraAte......covieiieiireee e 29%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccoovcveeeiinenenne 26%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccveeereereeieeieeaeenes 17%
Q28 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 53%
Man....... 47%

Q29 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat .........coooviiiiiieee e 31%
Republican............oooiiiiii e 39%
Independent/Other...........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieen. 30%

Q30 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If
other, press 3.

HISPANIC ... 12%
WHILE ..o 80%
Other. ..o 8%

Q31 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are 65
or older, press 4.

1810 29 12%

B0 10 45...eoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 24%

BB 10 B5......oeeeeeeeeeeesesieeeeeees s 40%

Older than 65........c.covvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieieieees 24%
Q32 Mode

PhoNe ... 80%

INEEIMEL ..o 20%
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2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
McCain Approval
Approve | 30% 28% 31% 36%
Disapprove |54% 53% 58% 37%
Not sure | 16% 19% 11% 27%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember
Giffords Favorability
Favorable [51% 82% 28% 42%
Unfavorable | 28% 5% 48% 22%
Not sure | 21% 14% 24% 36%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
McCain/Carmona
John McCain [35%  13% 53% 28%
Richard Carmona|41% 75% 14% 37%
Not sure | 24% 11% 33% 34%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
McCain/Napolitano
John McCain [44%  12% 73% 35%
Janet Napolitano | 36% 75% 6% 25%
Not sure | 19% 13% 21% 40%

2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Carmona Favorability
Favorable | 24% 47% 8% 13%
Unfavorable | 23% 14% 30% 24%
Not sure |52% 39% 62% 62%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Napolitano
Favorability
Favorable [ 36% 70% 8% 35%
Unfavorable [ 52% 15% 83% 44%
Not sure [ 12% 15% 8% 21%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
McCain/Giffords
John MccCain | 35% 9% 58% 29%
Gabrielle Giffords [42% 78% 14% 33%
Not sure | 23% 12% 28% 38%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Flake Approval
Approve | 27% 9% 46% 5%
Disapprove [47% 70% 31% 37%
Not sure | 25% 20% 24% 57%
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2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Hillary/Jeb
Hillary Clinton | 44% 89% 10% 32%
Jeb Bush | 45% 4% 82% 30%
Not sure | 10% % 8% 37%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember
Hillary/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton | 47% 91% 13% 38%
Mike Huckabee | 41% 4% 75% 22%
Not sure | 12% 6% 12% 40%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember
Hillary/Brew er
Hillary Clinton | 46% 92% 11% 31%
Jan Brewer | 39% 2% 69% 34%
Not sure | 15% 6% 19% 35%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Support/Oppose SB
1070
Support|44% 17% 67% 35%
Oppose |36% 66% 12% 26%
Not sure | 21% 17% 20% 39%

2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 44% 86% 11% 39%
Chris Christie |41% 6% 75% 18%
Not sure | 15% 8% 14% 43%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton [46%  91% 11% 35%
Rand Paul | 43% 2% 80% 27%
Not sure |11% 7% 9% 38%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage
Support [53%  89% 24% 56%
Oppose [37% 6% 64% 29%
Not sure | 9% 5% 12% 14%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Should Med.
Marijuana Be Legal?
Think it should be [67% 90% 51% 54%
Think it should not | 26% 8% 41% 21%
be
Not sure| 7% 2% 8% 25%
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2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Should Rec.
Marijuana Be Legal?
Think it should be |46% 67% 27% 52%
Think it should not [ 48% 27% 68% 40%
be
Not sure | 6% 6% 5% 8%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember
Arizona or Arizona
St. Fan?
Arizona|31% 34% 29% 29%
Arizona St.|34% 31% 38% 26%
Not sure | 35% 35% 34% 45%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember
Rodriguez Approval
Approve | 48% 58% 37% 49%
Disapprove | 5% 4% 7% -
Not sure | 48% 38% 56% 51%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember
Graham Approval
Approve | 44% 46% 43% 46%
Disapprove | 3% 3% 4% -
Not sure | 52% 51% 53% 54%

2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Arpaio Favorability
Favorable |48% 16% 76% 37%
Unfavorable [43% 74% 17% 39%
Not sure | 10% 10% % 25%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Miller Approval
Approve [52% 60% 47% 38%
Disapprove | 2% 4% 1% -
Not sure |45% 36% 51% 62%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Sendek Approval
Approve |33% 37% 28% 46%
Disapprove | 7% 8% 6% 10%
Not sure | 60% 55% 66% 45%

February 28-March 2, 2014

survey of 870 Arizona voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Public Policy
Polling

2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Fave MLB Team
Diamondbacks | 50% 47% 57% 20%
Red Sox | 4% 6% 3% 4%
Rockies | 7% 5% 6% 20%
Cubs| 3% 3% 3% 5%
Angels | 1% 1% 1% -
Dodgers | 2% 3% 2% 1%
Yankees | 5% 6% 5% 1%
Padres | 1% 1% 1% 1%
Giants | 2% 1% 2% 6%
Some other team /|25% 26% 21% 42%
Don't have afavorite
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
McCain Approval
Approve |30%  24% 29% 40% 30% 19%
Disapprove [54%  63% 54% 41% 52% 74%
Not sure [16%  13% 17% 19% 18% 6%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Giffords Favorability
Favorable [51%  78% 86% 58% 29% 20%
Unfavorable | 28% 8% 6% 19% 43% 58%
Not sure [21%  14% 8% 24% 28% 22%

2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Expectations for
Dbacks' Season
Win the World Series |23% 26% 21% 19%
Win the NL but not [ 19% 20% 18% 11%
the World Series
Make the playoffs [39%  38% 39% 59%
but won't win the NL
Won't make the | 7% 7% 8% -
playoffs
Not sure | 12% 9% 14% 11%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Carmona Favorability
Favorable [24%  42% 47% 27% 11% 6%
Unfavorable (23%  14% 9% 23% 32% 32%
Not sure [52%  43% 44% 50% 58% 62%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Napolitano
Favorability
Favorable [36%  64% 70% 42% 11% 10%
Unfavorable [52%  19% 17% 43% 78% 85%
Not sure [12%  17% 13% 15% 11% 5%
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Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |[Moderate [conservative |conservative
McCain/Carmona McCain/Giffords
John McCain | 35% 6% 18% 34% 51% 45% John McCain |35%  13% 13% 28% 56% 53%
Richard Carmona|41% 81% 76% 41% 18% 16% Gabrielle Giffords [42%  74% 76% 49% 16% 13%
Not sure [24%  13% 6% 25% 31% 38% Not sure [23%  12% 11% 22% 28% 34%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
McCain/Napolitano Flake Approval
John McCain | 44% % 14% 41% 71% 65% Approve |27% 12% 12% 20% 42% 43%
Janet Napolitano |36%  78% 76% 39% 7% 7% Disapprove |47%  69% 69% 50% 25% 40%
Not sure [19%  15% 9% 20% 22% 27% Not sure [25%  18% 19% 30% 33% 17%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Hillary/Jeb Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton [44%  87% 86% 51% 11% 13% Hillary Clinton [44%  91% 83% 52% 10% 12%
Jeb Bush |45% % 10% 33% 78% 7% Chris Christie [41% 2% 12% 26% 75% 72%
Not sure | 10% 6% 4% 15% 11% 10% Not sure | 15% % 5% 22% 15% 15%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Hillary/Huckabee Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton [47%  91% 87% 55% 14% 12% Hillary Clinton [46%  88% 87% 54% 14% 11%
Mike Huckabee |41% 3% 8% 24% 2% 83% Rand Paul | 43% % 7% 25% 76% 87%
Not sure [12% 6% 5% 21% 14% 5% Not sure [11% 6% 5% 21% 11% 3%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Hillary/Brew er
Hillary Clinton [46%  89% 88% 56% 12% 9%
Jan Brewer | 39% 5% % 24% 65% 7%
Not sure | 15% 6% 5% 20% 22% 13%
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Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Support/Oppose $10 Support/Oppose SB
Min. Wage 1070
Support|53% 87% 88% 64% 26% 20% Support [44%  15% 18% 33% 64% 7%
Oppose |37% % 8% 25% 62% 70% Oppose [36%  69% 62% 48% 11% 5%
Not sure | 9% 7% 4% 11% 12% 9% Not sure |21%  17% 20% 20% 25% 18%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Should Med. Should Rec.
Marijuana Be Legal? Marijuana Be Legal?
Think it should be |67%  97% 85% 7% 52% 36% Think it should be |46%  80% 58% 56% 33% 13%
Think it should not | 26% 3% 10% 17% 37% 53% Think it should not|48% 17% 33% 38% 65% 7%
be be
Not sure | 7% 0% 5% 6% 11% 11% Not sure | 6% 2% 9% 6% 2% 10%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Arpaio Favorability Arizonaor Arizona
?
Favorable |48%  14% 22% 37% 72% 7% St. Fan?
i 9 26% 38% 26% 29% 36%
Unfavorable |43%  71% 73% 52% 20% 11% Arizona | 31% ? ? ? ° °
i . 9 % 2% % %0 1%
Not sure |10%  15% 50 11% 8% 1206 Arizona St.|34% 35 32% 35 36% 31%
Not sure [35%  39% 30% 39% 34% 33%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |[Moderate [conservative |conservative
Miller Approval Rodriguez Approval
Approve [52%  53% 58% 50% 53% 48% Approve (48%  50% 62% 41% 39% 50%
Disapprove | 2% 6% 5% 2% - 2% Disapprove | 5% - 4% 4% 10% 2%
Not sure [45%  41% 38% 48% 47% 50% Not sure [48%  50% 34% 56% 51% 48%
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Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Sendek Approval
Approve |33%  28% 50% 35% 28% 21%
Disapprove | 7% 23% 6% 2% 6% 8%
Not sure [60%  50% 44% 63% 65% 2%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative [conservative
Fave MLB Team
Diamondbacks |50%  43% 43% 56% 51% 48%
Red Sox| 4% 13% % 2% 2% 3%
Rockies | 7% 8% % 2% 8% 12%
Cubs| 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4%
Angels | 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1%
Dodgers | 2% - 5% 1% 2% 2%
Yankees | 5% 2% 10% 3% 6% 5%
Padres | 1% - - 0% 3% 2%
Giants | 2% 3% 0% 2% 4% 1%
Some other team /|25%  27% 20% 30% 22% 23%
Don't have afavorite
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
McCain Approval
Approve [ 30% 33% 28%
Disapprove [54% 50% 58%
Not sure | 16% 17% 14%

Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |[Moderate [conservative |conservative
Graham Approval
Approve |44%  22% 59% 42% 52% 35%
Disapprove | 3% 19% 1% 1% 1% 4%
Not sure [52%  59% 40% 57% 47% 61%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |[Moderate [conservative |conservative
Expectations for
Dbacks' Season
Win the World Series |23%  39% 18% 27% 19% 16%
Win the NL but not {19%  12% 20% 20% 21% 13%
the World Series
Make the playoffs [39%  31% 46% 33% 41% 46%
but won't win the NL
Won't make the [ 7% 3% 7% % 7% 10%
playoffs
Not sure |12%  15% 9% 13% 11% 16%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Carmona Favorability
Favorable | 24% 24% 25%
Unfavorable | 23% 17% 30%
Not sure | 52% 59% 45%
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Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Giffords Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

51% 54% 47%
28% 25% 31%
21% 20% 21%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Napolitano
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

36% 35% 37%
52% 50% 55%

12% 15% 9%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

McCain/Carmona

John McCain
Richard Carmona

Not sure

35% 35% 35%
41% 41% 42%
24% 24% 24%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

McCain/Giffords

John McCain
Gabrielle Giffords

Not sure

35% 32% 39%
42% 46% 38%
23% 22% 23%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

McCain/Napolitano

John McCain

Janet Napolitano

44%  44%  45%
36%  38% 35%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Flake Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

27% 25% 30%
47% 48% 47%
25% 27% 23%

Not sure |19% 19% 20%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Hillary/Jeb
Hillary Clinton | 44% 48% 40%
Jeb Bush [45% 43% 48%
Not sure | 10% 10% 11%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Hillary/Christie

Hillary Clinton
Chris Christie

Not sure

44% 47% 41%
41% 39% 44%
15% 14% 15%
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Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Hillary/Huckabee

Hillary Clinton
Mike Huckabee

Not sure

47% 50% 44%
41% 40% 42%
12% 10% 14%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Hillary/Paul

Hillary Clinton
Rand Paul

Not sure

46% 48% 43%
43% 41% 46%
11% 10% 11%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Hillary/Brew er

Hillary Clinton
Jan Brewer

Not sure

46% 49% 43%
39% 38% 40%
15% 13% 17%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage

Support
Oppose

Not sure

53% 54% 53%
37% 35% 40%
9% 11% 7%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Support/Oppose SB
1070

Support
Oppose

Not sure

44% 39% 49%
36% 35% 37%
21% 26% 14%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Should Med.
Marijuana Be Legal?

Think it should be

Think it should not
be

Not sure

67% 69% 66%
26% 23% 28%

% 8% 6%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Should Rec.
Marijuana Be Legal?

Think it should be

Think it should not
be

Not sure

46% 42% 51%
48% 52% 45%

6% % 5%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Arpaio Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

48% 48% 48%
43% 43% 42%
10% 9% 10%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Arizonaor Arizona
St. Fan?

Arizona
Arizona St.

Not sure

31% 31% 31%
34% 28% 41%
35% 41% 28%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Miller Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

52% 49% 57%
2% 4% 1%
45% 48% 42%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Rodriguez Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

48% 43% 53%
5% 5% 5%
48% 52% 43%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Sendek Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

33% 19% 43%
% 5% 8%
60% 76% 49%
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base (Woman| Man
Graham Approval Fave MLB Team
Approve (44% 28% 57% Diamondbacks [50% 49% 50%
Disapprove | 3% 6% 2% Red Sox| 4% 6% 3%
Not sure | 52% 66% 42% Rockies | 7% % 7%
Cubs| 3% 3% 3%
Angels| 1% 0% 1%
Dodgers | 2% 1% 3%
Yankees | 5% 5% 6%
Padres | 1% 0% 2%
Giants | 2% 2% 2%
Some other team /|25% 27% 23%
Don't have afavorite

Gender Party

Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Base [Woman| Man publ P /Othe

McCain Approval

Expectations for

Approve [30% 29% 35% 25%
Dbacks' Season PP
Disapprove | 54% 53% 55% 55%
Win the Worl ri 23% 26% 20%
the World Series (23% Not sure | 16% 18% 11% 20%

Win the NL but not [ 19% 20% 17%
the World Series

Make the playoffs [ 39% 36% 43%
but won't win the NL

Won't make the| 7% 4% 10%
playoffs

Not sure | 12% 15% 10%

February 28-March 2, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 870 Arizona voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Party

Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Carmona Favorability

Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Giffords Favorability
Favorable | 51% 83% 31% 43%
Unfavorable [ 28% 5% 44% 32%
Not sure | 21% 12% 25% 25%
Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
McCain/Carmona
John McCain | 35% 10% 57% 30%
Richard Carmona|41% 79% 14% 37%
Not sure | 24% 10% 28% 33%
Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

McCain/Napolitano

Favorable | 24% 44% 12% 20%
Unfavorable [ 23% 18% 25% 27%
Not sure | 52% 38% 63% 54%
Party
Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Napolitano
Favorability
Favorable | 36% 69% 12% 33%
Unfavorable [52% 19% 7% 53%
Not sure | 12% 13% 11% 13%
Party
Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
McCain/Giffords
John McCain | 35% 9% 59% 33%
Gabrielle Giffords |42% 82% 15% 36%
Not sure | 23% 10% 27% 31%
Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Flake Approval
Approve | 27% 10% 46% 21%
Disapprove |47% 71% 27% 49%
Not sure | 25% 19% 26% 30%

John McCain | 44% 10% 75% 39%
Janet Napolitano | 36% 79% 6% 31%
Not sure | 19% 11% 19% 29%

Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Hillary/Jeb

Hillary Clinton | 44% 86% 14% 40%
Jeb Bush [45% 8% 79% 41%
Not sure | 10% 7% 7% 19%
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Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Hillary/Christie Hillary/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton | 44% 89% 13% 38% Hillary Clinton | 47% 90% 17% 41%
Chris Christie |41% 5% 75% 35% Mike Huckabee [41% 5% 74% 36%
Not sure | 15% 6% 12% 27% Not sure |12% 5% 9% 23%
Party Party
Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Hillary/Paul Hillary/Brewer
Hillary Clinton | 46% 90% 17% 37% Hillary Clinton | 46% 91% 16% 39%
Rand Paul | 43% 5% 73% 44% Jan Brewer [39% 3% 67% 38%
Not sure | 11% 5% 9% 19% Not sure | 15% 6% 16% 23%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Support/Oppose $10 Support/Oppose SB
Min. Wage 1070
Support | 53% 88% 29% 49% Support [ 44% 20% 64% 43%
Oppose [37% 8% 59% 40% Oppose |36% 62% 14% 37%
Not sure| 9% 5% 12% 11% Not sure |21% 19% 23% 20%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Should Med. Should Rec.
Marijuana Be Legal? Marijuana Be Legal?
Think it should be | 67% 92% 47% 67% Think it should be [46% 65% 25% 53%
Think it should not | 26% 5% 44% 22% Think it should not | 48% 30% 69% 41%
be be
Not sure| 7% 3% 8% 11% Not sure| 6% 6% 6% 6%
February 28-March 2, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 870 Arizona voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party

Base

Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Arpaio Favorability

Favorable [48% 20% 73% 44%
Unfavorable | 43% 73% 21% 38%
Not sure | 10% 7% 6% 17%
Party
Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Miller Approval

Base

Approve | 52% 56% 52% 48%

Disapprove | 2% 1% 3% 3%

Not sure | 45% 43% 45% 49%
Party

Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Sendek Approval

Approve |33%

Party

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Arizonaor Arizona

Disapprove

7%

St. Fan?
Arizona|31% 30% 31% 31%
Arizona St. [ 34% 36% 35% 29%
Not sure | 35% 33% 34% 40%
Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Rodriguez Approval
Approve |48% 50% 47% 46%
Disapprove | 5% 1% 6% 7%
Not sure | 48% 49% A7% 48%
Party

Base

Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Graham Approval

Not sure | 60%

36% 27% 38% Approve |44%
8% 6% 7% Disapprove | 3%
56% 55% Not sure |52%

39% 41% 56%
5% 3% 2%
55% 56% 42%
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Base

Party

Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Fave MLB Team

Diamondbacks
Red Sox
Rockies

Cubs
Angels
Dodgers
Yankees
Padres
Giants

Some other team /
Don't have afavorite

50%
4%
%
3%
1%
2%
5%
1%
2%

25%

50% 60% 36%

7% 3% 3%

5% 7% 9%

3% 3% 4%

1% 1% 0%

2% 1% 2%

6% 5% 5%

1% 1% 1%

2% 3% 2%

23% 17% 38%

Base

Party

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Expectations for
Dbacks' Season

Win the World Series

Win the NL but not
the World Series

Make the playoffs
but won't win the NL

Won't make the
playoffs

Not sure

23%
19%

39%

7%

12%

28%
20%

37%

7%

9%

22%
20%

43%

7%

9%

18%
13%

35%

9%

25%

Race
Base HispanichhitelOther
McCain Approval
Approve | 30% 24% 33% 17%
Disapprove | 54% 49% 55% 56%
Not sure | 16% 28% 13% 28%
Race
Base HispanichhitelOther
Giffords Favorability
Favorable |51% 55% 50% 58%
Unfavorable | 28% 19% 31% 17%
Not sure | 21% 27% 19% 25%

Race
Base HispanichhitelOther
Carmona Favorability
Favorable [ 24% 34% 23% 22%
Unfavorable | 23% 23% 24% 15%
Not sure | 52% 42% 53% 63%
Race
Base HispanichhitelOther
Napolitano
Favorability
Favorable | 36% 44% 34% 48%
Unfavorable | 52% 39% 56% 33%
Not sure | 12% 17% 11% 20%
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Race

Base Hispanic|White|Other
McCain/Carmona

John McCain | 35% 16% 39% 20%
Richard Carmona|41% 64% 37% 46%
Not sure | 24% 20% 24% 34%

Race
Base Hispanic|White|Other

McCain/Napolitano

John McCain [ 44% 28% 49% 21%
Janet Napolitano | 36% 53% 32% 55%
Not sure | 19% 19% 19% 24%

Race
Base HispanichhitelOther

Hillary/Jeb

Hillary Clinton | 44% 60% 41% 53%
Jeb Bush [45% 31% 50% 19%
Not sure | 10% 9% 9% 28%

Race
Base Hispanic|White|Other

Hillary/Huckabee

Hillary Clinton
Mike Huckabee

Not sure

47%
41%
12%

65% 43% 57%
26% 46% 19%
9% 11% 23%

Race
Base Hispanichhite|Other
McCain/Giffords
John McCain | 35% 22% 39% 22%
Gabrielle Giffords | 42% 64% 38% 46%
Not sure | 23% 14% 23% 32%
Race
Base Hispanichhite|Other
Flake Approval
Approve | 27% 7% 32% 11%
Disapprove |47% 1% 44% 47%
Not sure | 25% 22% 24% 42%
Race
Base HispanichhitelOther
Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 44% 63% 40% 53%
Chris Christie [41% 28% 46% 14%
Not sure | 15% 9% 14% 33%
Race
Base Hispanichhite|Other
Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 46% 64% 42% 57%
Rand Paul | 43% 30% 48% 18%
Not sure | 11% 6% 10% 25%
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Base

Race

Hispanichhite |Other

Hillary/Brew er

Marijuana Be Legal?

Think it should be

Think it should not
be

Not sure

46%
48%

6%

Hillary Clinton | 46% 1% 42% 51%
Jan Brewer [ 39% 21% 42% 28%
Not sure | 15% 9% 16% 21%
Race
Base HispanichhitelOther
Support/Oppose SB
1070
Support |44% 28% 48% 28%
Oppose |36% 51% 32% 46%
Not sure | 21% 21% 20% 26%
Race
Base HispanichhitelOther
Should Rec.

53% 44% 50%
41% 50% 42%

6% 6% 8%

Race
Base HispanichhitelOther
Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage
Support |53% 66% 51% 61%
Oppose [37% 23% 40% 26%
Not sure| 9% 11% 9% 12%
Race
Base HispanichhitelOther
Should Med.
Marijuana Be Legal?
Think it should be | 67% 76% 66% 66%
Think it should not [ 26% 8% 28% 25%
be
Not sure | 7% 17% 6% 10%
Race
Base HispanichhitelOther
Arpaio Favorability
Favorable | 48% 24% 53% 32%
Unfavorable | 43% 62% 39% 52%
Not sure | 10% 14% 8% 16%
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Race
Base HispanichhitelOther
Arizonaor Arizona
St. Fan?
Arizona|31% 34% 30% 36%
Arizona St. | 34% 29% 35% 31%
Not sure | 35% 37% 35% 33%
Race
Base HispanichhitelOther

Rodriguez Approval

Approve 48% 61% 47% 36%
Disapprove | 5% - 6% -
Not sure | 48% 39% 47% 64%
Race
Base HispanichhitelOther

Graham Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

44%
3%
52%

37% 46% 34%
- 4% 3%
63% 50% 63%

Race
Base HispanichhitelOther
Miller Approval
Approve [52% 65% 53% 29%
Disapprove | 2% - 2% 5%
Not sure | 45% 35% 45% 65%
Race
Base HispanichhitelOther
Sendek Approval
Approve [33% 27% 34% 29%
Disapprove | 7% 15% 6% 3%
Not sure | 60% 57% 60% 68%
Race
Base HispanichhitelOther
Fave MLB Team
Diamondbacks | 50% 55% 49% 43%
Red Sox| 4% 4% 4% 5%
Rockies | 7% 13% 6% 7%
Cubs| 3% - 4% 2%
Angels| 1% 1% 1% 1%
Dodgers | 2% 4% 1% 6%
Yankees | 5% 3% 6% 5%
Padres | 1% - 1% -
Giants | 2% - 2% 5%
Some other team /|25% 19% 25% 26%

Don't have afavorite
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Race
Base Hispanic|White|Other
Expectations for
Dbacks' Season
Win the World Series |[23% 35% 20% 26%
Win the NL but not [ 19% 22% 17% 29%
the World Series
Make the playoffs [ 39% 23% 42% 33%
but won't win the NL
Won't make the| 7% - 9% 3%
playoffs
Not sure |12% 20% 11% 9%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Carmona Favorability
Favorable [24% 25% 19% 25% 29%
Unfavorable [23% 22% 25% 23% 22%
Not sure |52% 53% 55% 52% 50%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Napolitano
Favorability
Favorable [36% 49% 27% 37% 36%
Unfavorable |52% 29% 58% 53% 56%
Not sure |12% 23% 15% 10% 8%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
McCain Approval
Approve [30% 27% 29% 28% 36%
Disapprove |54% 48% 55% 56% 52%
Not sure [16% 25% 15% 15%  12%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Giffords Favorability
Favorable |51% 47% 50% 51%  55%
Unfavorable |28% 22% 26% 31% 30%
Not sure [21% 31% 25% 18%  16%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
McCain/Carmona
John McCain [35% 22% 33% 37% 39%
Richard Carmona|41% 44% 42% 41% 40%
Not sure |24% 34% 25% 22% 21%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
McCain/Giffords McCain/Napolitano
John McCain [35% 22% 38% 34% 42% John McCain [44% 32% 40% 45% 53%
Gabrielle Giffords |42% 45% 42% 41% 41% Janet Napolitano |36% 42% 39% 36% 32%
Not sure |23% 32% 20% 25% 17% Not sure [19% 26% 21% 19% 15%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Flake Approval Hillary/Jeb
Approve [27% 17% 20% 30% 35% Hillary Clinton |44% 55% 46% 42% 41%
Disapprove [47% 46% 49% 50% 42% Jeb Bush |45% 34% 40% 47% 52%
Not sure |25% 36% 31% 20% 22% Not sure |10% 11% 14% 10% 7%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Hillary/Christie Hillary/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton |44% 55% 47% 42% 40% Hillary Clinton |47% 58% 46% 45% 45%
Chris Christie [41% 26% 38% 42% 51% Mike Huckabee [41% 26% 38% 43% 49%
Not sure |15% 19% 15% 16% 9% Not sure |12% 15% 16% 12% 7%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton |46% 55% 42% 46% 45%
Rand Paul [43% 30% 42% 45% 49%
Not sure [11% 15% 16% 9% 6%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage
Support|53% 68% 52% 54% 47%
Oppose [37% 24% 36% 39% 41%
Not sure| 9% 8% 13% 7% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Should Med.
Marijuana Be Legal?
Think it should be |67% 60% 70% 70% 64%
Think it should not|26% 31% 22% 23% 30%
be
Not sure| 7% 9% 8% 7% 7%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Hillary/Brewer
Hillary Clinton |46% 52% 44% 47% 44%
Jan Brewer [39% 37% 38% 37% 42%
Not sure |15% 11% 18% 16% 14%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Support/Oppose SB
1070
Support|44% 29% 47% 47% 43%
Oppose [36% 40% 34% 37% 34%
Not sure |21% 31% 20% 17% 23%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Should Rec.
Marijuana Be Legal?
Think it should be [46% 42% 65% 45% 29%
Think it should not |48% 43% 34% 49% 64%
be
Not sure| 6% 14% 1% 6% 6%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Arpaio Favorability
Favorable |48% 36% 44% 49% 55%
Unfavorable |43% 42% 45% 44% 38%
Not sure |10% 22% 11% 7% 6%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Miller Approval
Approve [52% 26% 54% 56% 55%
Disapprove | 2% 10% 2% 2% 1%
Not sure |45% 64% 44% 42% 44%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Sendek Approval
Approve [33% 43% 22% 36% 35%
Disapprove | 7% - 13% 5% 5%
Not sure |60% 57% 65% 58% 60%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Arizonaor Arizona
St. Fan?
Arizona|31% 26% 31% 29% 37%
Arizona St.[34% 33% 38% 34% 30%
Not sure |35% 40% 31% 37% 33%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Rodriguez Approval
Approve [48% 46% 50% 48% 46%
Disapprove| 5% 14% 3% 5% 2%
Not sure |48% 41% 46% 47% 52%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Graham Approval
Approve |44% 32% 36% 52% 48%
Disapprove| 3% 11% 2% 3% 2%
Not sure |52% 57% 62% 46% 50%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Fave MLB Team Expectations for
Diamondbacks |50% 54% 42% 49%  55% Dbacks’ Season
i i 0, 3 0, 0, 0, 0,
Red Sox | 4% 6% 4% 1% 1% Win the World Series | 23% 9% 26% 16% 22%
. i % 23% 189 9 0
Rockies | 7% ) 7% 9% 6% Win the NL buthot 19% (i % 18% 17%
the World Series
Cubs| 3% - 4% 3% 4% Make the playoffs [39% 20% 43% 43%  40%
Angels | 1% - 1% 1% 1% but won't win the NL
Dodgers| 2% 3% - 3% 204 Won't make the| 7% 5% 6% 9% 7%
playoffs
Yankees| 5% 3% 8% 6% 3%
Not sure |12% 12% 7% 14% 14%
Padres| 1% 3% - 1% 2%
Giants | 2% 6% 2% 2% 2%
Some other team /{25% 25% 31% 23% 22%
Don't have afavorite
Mode Mode
Base [Phone |Internet Base |Phone |Internet
McCain Approval Carmona Favorability
Approve [30%  29% 36% Favorable [24%  25% 22%
Disapprove [54%  57% 43% Unfavorable |23%  24% 19%
Not sure |16%  14% 21% Not sure |52%  51% 59%
Mode Mode
Base [Phone |Internet Base |Phone [Internet
Giffords Favorability Napolitano
Favorable |51% 50%  54% Favorability
Favorable | 36% 37% 32%
Unfavorable [28%  31% 19% ’ ’ ?
Unf | 2% 53% 46%
Notsure|21% 19%  27% nfavorable | 52% ° °
Not sure | 12% 10% 22%
February 28-March 2, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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Mode

Base |Phone |Internet

McCain/Carmona

John McCain
Richard Carmona

Not sure

35% 34% 36%
41% 43% 35%
24%  23% 29%

Mode

Base |Phone |Internet

McCain/Napolitano

John McCain

Janet Napolitano

44%  46% 36%
36% 37% 32%

Not sure [19%  16% 32%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Hillary/Jeb
Hillary Clinton |44%  43% 50%
Jeb Bush |45%  48% 34%
Not sure | 10% 9% 17%

Mode

Base [Phone |Internet

Hillary/Huckabee

Hillary Clinton
Mike Huckabee

Not sure

47%  47% 47%
41%  45% 25%
12% 8% 28%

Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
McCain/Giffords
John McCain |35%  36% 32%
Gabrielle Giffords [42%  43% 38%
Not sure [23%  21% 30%
Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Flake Approval
Approve [27%  29% 20%
Disapprove |47%  51% 34%
Not sure [25%  20% 46%
Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton |44%  42% 52%
Chris Christie [41%  45% 26%
Not sure [15%  13% 22%
Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton [46%  46% 46%
Rand Paul [43%  48% 27%
Not sure | 11% 7% 28%
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Mode Mode

Base |Phone |Internet Base |Phone [Internet

Hillary/Brewer Support/Oppose $10
Hillary Clinton |46%  47%  42% Min. Wage

Jan Brewer |39%  39% 37%

Not sure |15%  14% 20%

Support [53%  50% 69%
Oppose [37% 41% 22%

Not sure| 9%  10% 9%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone [Internet Base [Phone |Internet
Support/Oppose SB Should Med.
1070 Marijuana Be Legal?
Support [44%  44% 41% Think it should be |67%  66% 70%
Oppose [36%  38% 28% Think it should not [26%  27% 21%
Notsure|21% 18%  30% be
Not sure| 7% 7% 9%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone [Internet Base [Phone |Internet
Should Rec. Arpaio Favorability

Marijuana Be Legal?
Think it should be [46%  42% 61%
Think it should not|48%  53% 31%

Favorable [48%  48% 47%

Unfavorable [43%  45% 35%
Not sure | 10% 7% 18%

be
Not sure | 6% 5% 8%
February 28-March 2, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 870 Arizona voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Arizonaor Arizona
St. Fan?
Arizona|31% 31% 31%
Arizona St.|34%  34% 34%
Not sure [35%  35% 35%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Rodriguez Approval
Approve [48%  46% 56%
Disapprove | 5% 3% 11%
Not sure [48%  51% 33%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Graham Approval
Approve [44%  47% 34%
Disapprove | 3% 2% 11%
Not sure [52%  51% 55%

Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Miller Approval
Approve |52%  52% 54%
Disapprove | 2% 2% 2%
Not sure [45%  46% 44%
Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Sendek Approval
Approve |33%  32% 37%
Disapprove | 7% 8% 2%
Not sure [60%  60% 61%
Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Fave MLB Team
Diamondbacks |50%  52% 41%
Red Sox| 4% 5% 3%
Rockies | 7% 9% -
Cubs| 3% 3% 4%
Angels| 1% 1% -
Dodgers | 2% 2% 3%
Yankees | 5% 5% 7%
Padres | 1% 1% -
Giants | 2% 2% 4%
Some other team /|25%  21% 38%

Don't have afavorite

February 28-March 2, 2014
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Mode

Base |Phone |Internet

Expectations for
Dbacks' Season

Win the World Series [23%  22% 25%

Win the NL but not [19%  17% 28%
the World Series

Make the playoffs |39%  43% 22%
but won't win the NL

Won't make the| 7% 8% 5%
playoffs

Not sure [12% 11% 21%

February 28-March 2, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 870 Arizona voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Arizona Survey Results

Q1 Given the choices of Jeb Bush, Chris Christie, Q2 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
Ted Cruz, Mike Huckabee, Bobby Jindal, Rand somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
Paul, Marco Rubio, Paul Ryan, and Scott conservative, or very conservative?
Walker, who would you most like to see as the Verv liberal 1%
GOP Candidate for President in 2016? ery I era ------------------------------------------------------
Jeb Bush 11% Somewhat lIberal ............ocoovvvevevseererseninn 7%
0,
Chris ChFISH ....eeeeiieeiiiiieei e 12% MOTEIAIE. ...ovvvsss v 23%
Ted Cruz 16% Somewhat conservative...........ccccoovceeeeiineeenn. 39%
Mike Huckabee 11% VErY CONSEIVALIVE ... 31%
............................................... " Q3 Ifyou are awoman, press L. If a man, press 2.
BODDY JING@l ... 2% o
o WOMAN oo 46%
Rand Paul ..o 14%
. 4% MaN.....cooi 54%
Marco RUDIO .......ooviiiiiiii e 0 Q4 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
PaUl RYAN ... 8% 65, press 2. If you are 65 or older, press 3.
SCOtt WaAIKEN .....eeeiiieiiiiiiiie e 8% L8045 .. 30%
Someone else/NOt SUMe ..........ooceeeeeieeeiiniiins 13% AB 10 B5..ueiiiiieiiiiiee e 43%
Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiieee e 27%
February 28-March 2, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
Survey of 403 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 |

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
2016 GOP Pres
Preference
Jeb Bush|11% 11% 22% 8% 11% 11%
Chris Christie [ 12% 27% 16% 13% 6%
Ted Cruz[16% 27% 6% 16% 13% 22%
Mike Huckabee [11%  44% 27% 4% 10% 15%
Bobby Jindal | 2% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Rand Paul [14%  18% 5% 6% 17% 17%
Marco Rubio| 4% 1% 2% 5% 6%
Paul Ryan | 8% 1% 7% 10% 7%
Scott Walker | 8% 8% 8% 9%
Someone else/Not | 13% 8% 30% 12% 4%
sure
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
2016 GOP Pres
Preference
Jeb Bush [11% 9% 11% 14%
Chris Christie [ 12% 9% 14% 13%
Ted Cruz|16% 10% 20% 17%
Mike Huckabee [11% 12% 10% 13%
Bobby Jindal | 2% - 4% 2%
Rand Paul [14% 18% 14% 9%
Marco Rubio| 4% 2% 5% 5%
Paul Ryan| 8% 13% 5% 7%
Scott Walker | 8% 10% 6% 8%
Someone else/Not (13% 18% 12% 11%
sure

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2016 GOP Pres
Preference
Jeb Bush |11% 13% 9%
Chris Christie [12% 13% 12%
Ted Cruz|16% 14% 18%
Mike Huckabee [11% 8% 14%
Bobby Jindal [ 2% 2% 2%
Rand Paul | 14% 16% 12%
Marco Rubio| 4% 6% 2%
Paul Ryan | 8% 6% 10%
Scott Walker | 8% 5% 10%
Someone else/Not [ 13% 17% 11%

sure

February 28-March 2, 2014

survey of 403 Republican primary voters
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Raleigh, NC 27604
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